

No.3101/LAB/G/2023 473 GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY LABOUR DEPARTMENT PUDUCHERRY

2 4 APR 2023

Puducherry, the

ORDER

Sub: Mandating Online submission of application for Registration / Amendment of establishments under Contract Labour (R&A) Act, 1970 (Principal Employer Registration) and Inter-State Migrant Workmen (RECS) Act, 1979 – Order issued – reg

As required under Business Reforms Action Plan 2022 the following services of application for Registration / Amendment of establishments employing contract labourers under Contract Labour (R&A) Act, 1970 (Principal Employer Registration) and registration of establishments employing Migrant Workmen under Inter-State Migrant Workmen (RECS) Act, 1979, henceforth will be provided though online mode only.

SI.No.	Activity / Services Required	Mode of access
1.	Application for Registration / Amendment of establishments employing contract labourers under Contract Labour (R&A) Act, 1970 (Principal Employer Registration).	Online Portal to be accessed through the website of Labour Department, Puducherry "https://labour.py.gov.in" and service plus portal "https://servcieonline.gov.in"
2.	Application for Registration of establishments employing Migrant Workmen under Inter-State Migrant Workmen (RECS) Act, 1979.	

The services shall be availed though online mode only to eliminate the need to submit the applications physically, payment of fees for the services and track their status in each stage. On approval, the final certificate can be downloaded from the online portal anytime.

This will come into force with immediate effect and present practice of issuing signed copy of such Certificate(s) is dispensed with immediate effect, except those already applied and under issue with this Office.

-BY ORDER-

Perlu

(P RAGINI)

DEPUTY LABOUR COMMISSIONER – CUM

– REGISTERING OFFICER

To:

- 1. The Deputy Labour Commissioner, Puducherry
- 2. The Inspector of Factories, Puducherry/Karaikal.
- 3. The Superintendent Tech, Technical Wing, Labour Department, Puducherry
- 4. The Labour Officer, Enforcement, Puducherry
- 5. The Labour Officer, karaikal.
- 6. The Assistant Inspectors of Labour, Puducherry/Karaikal/Mahe/Yanam.
- The Web Master, Labour Department, Puducherry to upload the same in the website
- 8. G.O. Copy / Spare.